

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4236/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in AN No. 75/2006 in NM No. 1222/2004 in SN No. 2939/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FORESHORE CO-OP.HNG.SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN D DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents,permission to place on record subsequent facts and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. R.Sudhinder, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Aole, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Ravindran, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Swigin George, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.for  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Cyriac Ardeshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gopre, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.for  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

Perused the office report dated 11 July, 2009.

It appears that respondent Nos. 5 & 6 could not be

-2-

served because they are no more carryign on their business on the address given in the special leave petition.

On the oral prayer made by the learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner, we direct that respondent Nos. 5 & 6 be served within six weeks through substituted service i.e. by way of publication in two well known leading newspaper of the locality, one in english and one in vernacular language and file proof thereof.

List after the service is complete on the unserved respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to file the rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master