

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4236/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in AN No. 75/2006  
In NM No. 1222/2004 In SN No. 2939/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

FORESHORE CO-OP.HNG.SOCIETY LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRAVEEN D DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts  
and permission to file additional documents and directions and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
rrs. 3 &4              Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

rr.8                      Mr. Cyriac Ardeshi, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
                                 Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv  
                                 Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.  
                                 for      M/s Karanjawala & So., Advs.

rr.7                      Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated on behalf of  
respondent No. 8, seeking adjournment as senior counsel  
appearing for the said respondent in the matter is in  
personal difficulty.

We find that although it was directed that the  
matter shall be listed for final disposal on a non-  
miscellaneous day, but having regard to the issues  
involved in the case, we feel that it is likely to take  
considerable time. Under the circumstances, we grant  
leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the

parties.

Hearing expedited.

Order dated 15th May, 2009 passed in I.A. No. 3/2009 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master