

HITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 4 & 5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7732 OF 2011

FORESHORE CO-OP.HNG.SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN D DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln., and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are two applications for bringing
the Lrs of deceased respondent No. 1 on record and
for condoning the delay in filing the application
for substitution. The office report indicates that

1
service of the chamber summons has been effected on
9.12.2011 on both the proposed Lrs of deceased
respondent No. 1.

No one appears on behalf of the proposed Lrs
of deceased respondent No. 1 to oppose the prayer.

The delay is condoned and the substitution
is allowed.

The cause title be amended accordingly as
per the memo of parties already filed by the
petitioner.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar