

^

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24880/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in AN No.806/2010 in NM No.1863/2008 in SN No.1628/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NUSLI NEVILLE WADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERANI HOTELS(P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.R.Dhond, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Shrikant Doijode, Adv.
Mr.Rohan Kelkar, Adv.
Ms.Falguni Thakkar, Adv.
Ms.Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Katakey, Adv.
Mr.Ishan Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
(For RR No.1) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms.Anchal Mullick, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Washi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For RR No.3 Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashok Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For RR Nos.5 & 6 Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.

For RR No.31 Ms.Pallavi Langar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri Naveen Kumar, counsel instructing Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Senior Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1; Ms.Sunita Sharma, counsel instructing Shri Mukul Rohatgi, Senior Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3; and Shri Ajay Bhargava, counsel instructing Shri Pallav Shishodia, Senior Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

The counsel instructing learned senior counsel for respondent No.1 says that he would file memo on behalf of the remaining respondents.

Put up for final disposal in the first week of December,2012.
To be listed along with C.A.No.7732 of 2011 and C.A.No.5514 of
2012.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Suit No.1628 of 2008
titled Nusli Neville Wadia vs. Ferani Hotels Private Limited & Ors.,
pending before the Bombay High Court, shall remain stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master