

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16373-16375/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in WP No.10366/2012,WP No.10367/2012,WP No.10368/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMA VIJAY KUMAR OBEROI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA SUDAM RANAWARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Nautiyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Ms. Arti Singh, advocate waives service for the respondent
- Pundalik Santu Dalvi in Special Leave Petition arising out of Writ
Petition No. 10368 of 2012.In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|