

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 654/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2013 in AN No.104/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNAM COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP ISSARDAS BHATIA & ORS Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowaria,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
prayer for interim relief, returnable on 7th March, 2014.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Tag with SLP(C)No.24880 of 2012.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar