

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16373-16375/2013

RAMA VIJAY KUMAR OBEROI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA SUDAM RANAWARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr Anurag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kamal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, it appears that counter affidavit on behalf of common sole respondent seems to have been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 16373 and 16375 of 2013 but vakalatnama seems to have been filed in SLP(C) no. 16375/2013 only. This technical omission be rectified within three weeks and on compliance, same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj