

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16373-16375/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2013 in WP No. 10366/2012, WP No. 10367/2012 and WP No. 10368/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RAMA VIJAY KUMAR OBEROI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA SUDAM RANAWARE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debopriya Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Connect with Civil Appeal No.7732 of 2011.

Until further orders, interim order dated
10.05.2013 shall continue.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master